

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12420/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2005 in FA No. 107/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF

JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

PARAMJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief

and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19109 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 13/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) in SLP(C)

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

no.12420/2005 & respondent

Ms. Ananya Verma, Adv.

In SLP(C) No.19109/05

For Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) in SLP(C)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

no.12420/05 & petitioner

For Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

In SLP(C) No.19109/05

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.12420/05:

Heard both sides.

Counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent is suffering from a very serious illness and the petitioner is not maintaining her in the proceedings which is being conducted at the instance of the petitioner. Under the above circumstances, the petitioner is directed to pay Rs.25,000/- within three weeks. Meanwhile, rejoinder if any, shall be filed. List after four weeks.

SLP(C)No.19109/05:

Issue notice.

List after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Ve

era Verma)

Court Master

Court Master