

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1591 OF 2008

PARAMJIT SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report dated 27.09.2012 indicates that the counsel for the appellant has not filed statement of case. However, counsel submits that he has already filed the statement of case. Office to check and verify. If the statement of case has already been filed, the same be taken on record.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|